(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)
Particulars 31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018
Foreign exchange forward contracts to sell foreign currency
EURO  0.75  8.10
INR (`)  58.18  662.57
Foreign exchange forward contracts to buy foreign currency
EURO  0.72  -
INR (`)  55.95  -
USD  4.81  -
INR (`)  332.84  -
All the above contracts are maturing within one year.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019

CORPORATE OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
1-17 18-79 81-215

ANNUAL REPORT  2018-19 135

Note 36. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTD.)

			   Sensitivity

			   A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR against all other currencies at 31 March
would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and
affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and
purchases.

Particulars Currency

Strengthening Weakening
31st

March, 2019
31st

March, 2018
31st

March, 2019
31st

March, 2018
Financial assets
1% movement EURO  (7.03) (4.94)  7.03 4.94
4% movement USD  36.05 53.48  (36.05) (53.48)
1% movement YEN  1.45 1.03  (1.45) (1.03)

		  (ii)	 Interest rate risk

			   The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortized cost. They are therefore not subject to
interest rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows
will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

			   The Company’s variable rate borrowing is subject to interest rate. Below is the overall exposure of the
borrowing:

(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)
Particulars 31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018
Variable rate borrowing  15,392.24  12,348.78
Fixed rate borrowing  122.63  80.70

[…]

forward exchange contracts outstanding as at year end are as under:

(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)
Particulars 31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018
Foreign exchange forward contracts to sell foreign currency
EURO  0.75  8.10
INR (`)  58.18  662.57
Foreign exchange forward contracts to buy foreign currency
EURO  0.72  -
INR (`)  55.95  -
USD  4.81  -
INR (`)  332.84  -
All the above contracts are maturing within one year.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019

TALBROS AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS LIMITED

200 ANNUAL REPORT  2018-19

Note 37. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (C0NTD.)

			   Sensitivity

			   A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR against all other currencies at 31 March
would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and
affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and
purchases.

Particulars Currency

Strengthening Weakening
31st

March, 2019
31st

March, 2018
31st

March, 2019
31st

March, 2018
Financial assets
1% movement EURO  (7.03) (4.94)  7.03 4.94
4% movement USD  36.05 53.48  (36.05) (53.48)
1% movement YEN  1.45 1.03  (1.45) (1.03)

		  (ii)	 Interest rate risk

			   The Group’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortized cost. They are therefore not subject to
interest rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows
will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

			   The Group’s variable rate borrowing is subject to interest rate. Below is the overall exposure of the
borrowing:

(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)
Particulars 31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018
Variable rate borrowing  15,392.24  12,348.78
Fixed rate borrowing  122.63  80.70